

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 7643/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in WA No. 642/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUNIL MADHUKAR BAVISKAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENUGOPALA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Ramdas, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
the entire discussion in the judgment of the High Court  
relates to the facts in W.A. No.641/2009 and not W.A.  
No.642/2009 which relates to the petitioner.

Hence, issue notice on the application for  
permission to file SLP as also on the SLP.

List in the second week of July, 2011.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master