

R E V I S E D
(qua appearance)

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3621/2012

SUNIL MADHUKAR BAVISKAR . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI VENUGOPALA SWAMY TEMPLE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 23.04.2026, in view of the statement made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants that alternative arrangement has been made by the appellants and, therefore, she is not representing the appellants anymore.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3621/2012

SUNIL MADHUKAR BAVISKAR . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI VENUGOPALA SWAMY TEMPLE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 23.04.2026, in view of the statement made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants that alternative arrangement has been made by the appellants and, therefore, she is not representing the appellants anymore.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR